

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 752-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution **Status:** Passed **File created:** 9/16/2021 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 9/20/2021 Final action: 9/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION In support of the application submitted by Natural Areas Land

Conservancy to the Clean Ohio Green Space Conservation Fund Program for the purchase and improvement of the former John W. Raper school site, for the construction of the Hough Community

Green Space.

Sponsors: Basheer S. Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 752-2021-FOR ADOPTION-support Hough Community Green Space app

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION In support of the application submitted by Natural Areas Land Conservancy to the Clean Ohio Green Space Conservation Fund Program for the purchase and improvement of the former John W. Raper school site, for the construction of the Hough Community Green Space.